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GLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Appr:>j>ri(iil<ms for Public Works Services

Item. ,■'■-. •■ ; - . j- 1897-98.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WOBKS—continued. £
VOTE No. 99

Customs—
Customhouse, Hokitika 400

Total—Vote No. 99 40i

1

3
4

Vr OTE No. 100.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua
Nelson
Nelson (Simpson's annuity)
Sunnyside
Seacliff , ...

5,000
1,000

12,000
2,000

200
1,200
2,000

5
(5

7

Totalrequired for current year—Vote No. 100
23,400

17,9O(

2

VOTE No. 101.
School-buildings—

School-buildings generally
Caversliam Industrial School (alterations and reno-

vations)
Caversham Industrial School (rebuilding)
Burnham Industrial School, reading-room, fire ap-

pliances, &c,

20,000

500
5003

350

Total—Vote No. 101 ... 21,350

1

VOTE No. 102.
SCHOOL-BTTILDINflS (SPECIAL)

School-buildings in newly-settled and Native dis-
tricts, and general

Technical schools, buildings, apparatus, &c,2
25,000
25,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 102
50,000

13.00C

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 103.
A.GRICULTUBAL

Wairangi (bark shed)
Palmerston North (alterations)
Masterlon (purchase of house and land, alterations)
Palmerston South, house and office
Gore,(purchase of land, &c.)
Naseby (repairs)
Lawrence (purchase of house and land)

330
250
650
500
150
50

470

Total—Vote No. 103 ... 2,40i

VOTE No. 104.
Hospitals and other Chabitablu Institutions—

Thames Hospital (conditionally on Trustees raising,
by way of -voluntary contributions, £400 to be
expended on works) 600

Total—Vote No. 104 ... 60*

TOTAL CLASS VIII. ;98,900


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

